MEETING AGENDA - iLEAD Agua Dulce Board

Any public records relating to an agenda item for an open session of the Board which are distributed to all, or a
majority of all of the Board members shall be available for public inspection at the main office of the school between
9:00 am and 3:30 pm.

Meeting

Meeting Date  Tuesday, October 25, 2022
Start Time  5:00 PM
End Time 6:30 PM
Location  Address: 11311 Frascati Street, Agua Dulce, CA 9190
Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/5395735793
Meeting ID: 539 573 5793
Dial in Number: 1-669-900-6833
Purpose  Regular Scheduled Meeting

Agenda

1. Opening ltems

1.1. Call The Meeting To Order (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
1.2. Roll Call (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
1.3. Pledge Of Allegiance (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
1.4. Approve Agenda (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

Due date: 10/25/2022

1.5. Approve Minutes (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
Due date: 10/25/2022

Documents
e Minutes-2022-09-06-v2.pdf

2. Curriculum Moment

2.1. Curriculum Moment (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
A few 4th grade learners will be discussing their first project of the school year.

Driving Question "How can we create a bio-friendly campus?”

3. Public Comments

3.1. Public Comments (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

The public may address the iLEAD Agua Dulce governing board regarding any item within the Board's jurisdiction
whether or not that item appears on the agenda during this time. If you wish to address the Board, please complete
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a public comment card. Comments for the public will be limited to 3 minutes.

4. Consent ltems

4.1. Personnel Report (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
Due date: 10/25/2022

Documents
e AguaDulce__PersonnelReport__.docx (2).pdf

4.2. Check Register (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
Due date: 10/25/2022

Documents
e iAD Payment Register 20221020.pdf

4.3. AB 361 (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
AB 361 Emergency Legislation Regarding Brown Act Meeting Requirements
Due date: 10/25/2022

Documents
e iLEAD AD - AB 361 Emergency Legislation Regarding Brown Act Meeting Requirements.pdf

. Discussion And Reports

5.1. School Director Report (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

Documents
o Site Director Board Report Template.docx.pdf

5.2. CA Dashboard Local Indicators and 21-22 Data Presentation (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

Documents
e 21-22 iLEAD Agua Dulce Priority Self-Reflection Tools Rubric - 2021-2022.pdf

. Action ltems

6.1. Limit Assignment Resolution (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

Discuss and take action regarding allowing credenitaled employee to work in a subject for one year.
Due date: 10/25/2022

Documents
e iLEAD Agua Dulce Kristan Hinze Board Resolution.pdf

6.2. 2021-2022 Unaudited Actuals (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
Discuss and take action regarding the ratification of the unaudited actuals as proposed for last school year.

Due date: 10/25/2022
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Documents
e iLEADAguaDulce_UnauditedActuals_FY2122.pdf

6.3. Revised Learner Retention & Acceleration Policy (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

Discuss and take action regarding the revised Learner Retention and Acceleration Policy as required.
Due date: 10/25/2022

Documents
e iLEAD Agua Dulce Acceleration & Retention Policy September 2022.pdf

7. Closed Session

7.1. Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
Gov. Code section 54956.9(d)(2): 1 Matter

8. Report of Closed Session (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

9. Board Comments

9.1. Board Comments (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

10. Closing Items

10.1. Next Meeting Date 11/8/22 (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)
Next Board meeting is scheduled for November 8, 2022 at 5PM.

10.2. Adjournment (5:00 PM - 5:00 PM)

Please note: items on the agenda may not be addressed in the order they appear. The Board of Directors may alter
the order at their discretion.

e Board Room Accessibility: The Board of Directors encourage those with disabilities to participate fully in the
public meeting process. If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids
or services to participate in the public meeting, please contact the office at least 48 hours before the scheduled
Board of Directors meeting so that we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you. [Government
Code § 54954.2; Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, § 202 (42 U.S.C. § 12132).]

The Secretary of the Board of Directors, hereby cetrtifies that this agenda was publicly posted 72 or 24 hours prior to
the meeting as required by law.
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MEETING MINUTES - iLEAD Agua Dulce Board

Meeting

Date Tuesday, September 6, 2022
Started 5:01 PM
Ended 7:03 PM
Location  Address: 11311 Frascati Street, Agua Dulce, CA 9190
Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/5395735793
Meeting ID: 539 573 5793
Dial in Number: 1-669-900-6833
Purpose  Regular Scheduled Meeting

Chaired by  Christine Johnson
Recorder  Nicole Higdon

Minutes

1. Opening ltems

1.1. Call The Meeting To Order

The meeting was called to order at 5:01PM.

Status: Completed

1.2. Roll Call

Christine Johnson, present
Kurt Knechtel, present
Susan Slates, present
Lester Mascon, present
Mary Johnson, present

Status: Completed

1.3. Pledge Of Allegiance

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Status: Completed

1.4. Approve Agenda

Motion: Lester Mascon
Seconded: Susan Slates
Unanimously passed.
Due date:

Status: Completed
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1.5. Approve Minutes

Discuss and take action on the Board Meeting Minutes.

Susan Slates noted that an "S" was missing from her name. Christine Johnson motioned we approve the minutes
with making the correction.

Motion: Lester Mascon
Seconded: Susan Slates
Unanimously approved
Due date:

Status: Completed

Documents
e Minutes-2022-08-18-v1.pdf

2. Public Comments

2.1. Public Comments

The public may address the iLEAD Agua Dulce governing board regarding any item within the Board's jurisdiction
whether or not that item appears on the agenda during this time. If you wish to address the Board, please complete
a public comment card. Comments for the public will be limited to 3 minutes.

No comments from the public made.

Status: Completed

3. Closed Session

3.1. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Gov. Code section 54956.9(d)(2): 1 Matter
Closed session 5:07PM - 6:23PM.

Status: Completed

4. Report of Closed Session
Nothing to report.

Status: Completed

5. Consent Iltems

5.1. Personnel Report

Discussion was held around the number of employee resignations, the number of new hires, and pending
vacancies. A request was made for Exit Interview data to be sent to the Board Members regarding the
resignation/termination list.

Motion: Kurt Knechtel
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Seconded: Lester Mascon
Unanimously approved
Due date:

Status: Completed

Documents
e 8.29.22AguaDulcePersonnel Report_Agua Dulce .pdf

5.2. AB 361 Emergency Legislation Regarding Brown Act Meeting Requirements

AB 361 Emergency Legislation regarding the Board and public to meet safely in person or virtually given measures
to promote social distancing.

Kim Lytle, iLEAD Support Provider, presented AB 361 and answered questions of the Board.
Motion: Kurt Knechtel

Seconded: Lester Mascon

Unanimously approved

Due date:

Status: Completed

Documents
e iLEAD AD - AB 361 Emergency Legislation Regarding Brown Act Meeting Requirements.pdf

6. Discussion And Reports

6.1. School Director Report

Lisa Latimer will present her report to the Board.
Lisa Latimer, iLEAD Agua Dulce Site Director, presented her report and answered questions of the Board.

Status: Completed

6.2. Brown Act Training - Closed Session

Review Closed Session laws under the Ralph M. Brown Act.
Kim Lyle, iLEAD Support Provider, presented Brown Act requirements and answered questions of the Board.
Status: Completed

Documents
e Closed Session Cheatsheet (1).pdf

7. Action ltems

7.1. Employee Referral Program

Discuss and take action regarding the Employee Referral Program.

Natasha Baugh, iLEAD Support Provider, explained the Employee Referral Program, and answered questions of
the Board.
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Susan Slates asked if this is used widely. Natasha replied letting her know that corporations use it, but she wasn't
sure about schools. However, all iLEAD school will be discussing this at their Board meetings.

Motion: Lester Mascon
Seconded: Kurt Knechtel
Unanimously approved
Due date:

Status: Completed

Documents
e AD Employee Referral Program 2022.2023.docx.pdf

7.2. CA Interscholastic Federation
Discuss and take action regarding iLEAD Agua Dulce joining CFI.

Lester Mascon, Board Member, said the next step would be to send a letter to the AADUSD asking to have our
High School kids join Vasquez High for sports.

It was agreed that Lester would put the letter together, for Amanda or Lisa to send.
Motion: Mary Johnson

Seconded: Lester Mascon

Unanimously approved.

Due date:

Status: Completed

7.3. Officer Roles

Discuss and take action regarding Officer roles as set forth in the Bylaws, and take action regarding current
positions held by current Board Members.

Kim Lytle, iLEAD Support Provider, explains the Board roles and answered questions of the Board.

Lester Mascon announces he will be seated to AADUSD in December, but will remain as Treasurer until then.
Lisa Latimer will be named as CEO/President of the Board.

Christine Johnson will be Chair person of the Board.

Motion: Mary Johnson

Seconded: Lester Mascon

Unanimously approved.

Due date:

Status: Completed

Documents
e SI-100 iLEAD Agua Dulce (2019-0429) (2).pdf
e AD Bylaws Bd Appd 8-28-18 (2).pdf

8. Board Comments
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8.1. Board Comments

Nothing discussed.

Status: Completed

9. Closing Items

9.1. Next Meeting Date - October 25

Our next meeting is scheduled for October 25th at 5PM.
The next scheduled meeting is October 25th at 5PM.

Status: Completed

9.2. Adjournment

This meeting was adjourned at 7:03PM.

Status: Completed

Page 5 of 5



August 29.2022-October 17..2022 ILEAD AGUA DULCE PERSONNEL REPORT

EMPLOYMENT - NEW HIRES

Whetsel, Karina Facilitator 09.23.22

Lopez, Marissa Substitute Facilitator 09.16.22




August 29.2022-October 17..2022 ILEAD AGUA DULCE PERSONNEL REPORT

RESIGNATIONS/TERMINATIONS

Gutierrez, Angela Educational Facilitator 10.07.22

Bippert, Lisa Care Team - Classroom Support ~ 10.03.22




August 29.2022-October 17..2022 ILEAD AGUA DULCE PERSONNEL REPORT

STATUS CHANGE




Company Name:
Report Name:
Report Title 2:
Footer Text:

iLEAD Agua Dulce
Payment Register
Mission Valley Bank
06/16/2022-10/20/2022

Created On: 10/21/22

Location: 118--iLEAD Agua Dulce

Date Vendor GL account/Account label Method Amount Memo

6/16/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (CI EFT 307.11 iAD- Classroom Supplies-
6/16/22 Grace Wells 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 43.58 iAD-Classroom Supplies
6/16/22 Ward, Tekoya 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 36.39 iAD-Classroom Supplies
6/16/22 Miranda Sanchez 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 92.79 iAD- Classroom Supplies
6/16/22 ATT118A--AT&T 9839. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 477.68 Acct# 661 268-0087 983 9
6/17/22 EMP1768 9520--Payroll Liabilities EFT 563.94 iAD- Payroll

6/21/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4430--IT Equipment & Supplies EFT 1,094.15 iAD-IT Supplies

6/21/22 HOME010--Home Made Restaurant 5240--Professional Development EFT 425.74 iAD- PD

6/21/22 MONTO008--Montalv Mechanical 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 837.00 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
6/21/22 VIRGO000--Virginia Employment Commission 5805--Professional Services - EFT 140.37 iAD- Payroll Fees

6/22/22 EMP2044 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 168.77 iAD-Payroll

6/23/22 PANTOO0O0--Panther Pest Control 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT -425.00 iAD- Pest Control

6/24/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 1,792.71 EE Benefits 03.22

6/24/22 BENDO0O02--Piano Boise LLC 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 150.00 iAD - VCI -Curriculum

6/24/22 BREAO002--Breakthrough Sports 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 510.00 iAD-VCI-Curriculum

6/24/22 CODEO003--Code Ninjas Santa Clarita 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 290.00 iAD - VCI - Curriculum

6/24/22 CREAOQ08--Creative Learning Place Inc. 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 696.00 iAD-VCI-Curriculum

6/24/22 HORSO000--Kim Wineland (Horse ETC) 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 45.00 iAD - VCI - Curriculum

6/24/22 WESTO000--West Coast Music Academy [S] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 900.00 iAD - VCI -Curriculum

6/24/22 YORKO000--York, Jacqueline 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 365.00 iAD - EMR - Curriculum

6/24/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 1,310.20 iAD - Facilities Supplies
6/24/22 PANTO00--Panther Pest Control 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 425.00 iAD- Pest Control

6/24/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 250.00 iAD - Monthly Marketing Reimb - KHTS
6/24/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 250.00 iAD - Monthly Marketing Reimb - KHTS
6/24/22 JIVEO0O0--Jive Communications, Inc. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 384.43 iAD-Acct# CN-577063-1503
6/28/22 SCOI001--Scoir, Inc 4120--Core Curriculum - Softwa EFT 250.00 iAD- High School Onboarding Package
6/28/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 3,498.16 iAD-Classroom Supplies
6/28/22 Grace Wells 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 71.84 iAD-Classroom Supplies
6/28/22 Taige Steese 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 55.78 iAD- Classroom Supplies
6/28/22 AINOO1--Diane Lewis 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 388.00 iAD - VCI - Curriculum

6/28/22 HOME010--Home Made Restaurant 5240--Professional Development EFT 189.22 iAD- PD

6/28/22 EDI118A--Southern California Edison 9069 5510--Utilities - Electricity EFT 4,431.32 iAD- Acct#7385527919

6/28/22 AGUAO001--Aqua Dulce Hardware 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 501.74 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
6/28/22 PANTO00--Panther Pest Control 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 65.00 iAD- Pest Control

6/28/22 INSIO00--Inside SCV Magazine 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 270.00 iAD-Advertising

6/28/22 MAKEQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 250.00 iAD - Monthly Marketing Reimb - KHTS
6/28/22 ONLIO00--Online Purchasing Systems 9310--Prepaid Expenditures (Ex EFT 723.06 iAD- Annual Subscription
6/28/22 EMP2208 9312--Pavroll - Voided Checks EFT 1,378.90 iAD-Payroll

6/29/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4330--Health & Safety EFT 473.65 iAD- Health and Safety Supplies
6/29/22 BREAO0O2--Breakthrough Sports 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 63.75 iAD-VCI-Curriculum

6/29/22 WESTO000--West Coast Music Academy [S] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 150.00 iAD - VCI -Curriculum

6/29/22 APPLO00--Apple Inc 4430--IT Equipment & Supplies EFT 6,269.69 iAD-Macbooks

6/30/22 SUNLO0O0O--Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 188.42 EE Benefits 06.22

7/5/22 CIGNO0O0O--Cigna Healthcare 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 1,116.27 EE Benefits 06.22

7/5/22 KAIS000--Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 7,958.01 EE Benefits 06.22

7/5/22 LEGAOQ03--Legal Shield 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 109.60 EE Benefits 06.22

7/5/22 NATIOO1--Nationwide 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 27.30 EE Benefits 05.22
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Date Vendor GL account/Account label Method Amount Memo

7/5/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 875.94 iAD-Classroom Supplies

7/5/22 Nicole Higdon 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 58.54 iAD - Classroom supplies

7/5/22 LAVIOO00--LaVine Equestrian 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 240.00 iAD - VCI - Curriculum

7/5/22 ROSEO010--Glosup, Anjelica Rose 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 300.00 iAD-VCI-Curriculum

7/5/22 SPAROO01--Sparkletts 4340--0Office Supplies EFT 593.36 iAD- Water Service

7/5/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 15.75 iAD-Supplies

7/5/22 WEXHO000--WEX Health Inc. 5827--Operating Expenditures - EFT 17.00 EE Benefits Serv Chrg 05.22

7/5/22 MAKEOOO--Maker Learning Network 5920--Internet Services EFT 120.00 iAD Monthly Hotspot Reimb - Learners
7/6/22 SIMUOO0O--Simulation Training Systems 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT -317.02 iAD- Educational Supplies

717122 PSATO000--College Entrance Examination Board 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT 226.00 iAD-Test Supplies School Code 055000
7/7/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 740.18 iAD- Classroom Supplies

7/7/22 Benedetti, Ally 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 121.66 iAD- Classroom Supplies

7/7/22 AINOO1--Diane Lewis 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 291.00 iAD - VCI - Curriculum

7/7/22 BENDO0O02--Piano Boise LLC 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 360.00 iAD - VCI -Curriculum

7/7/22 CORDO0O00--Cordero, Efrain 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 388.00 iAD - VCI- Curriculum

7/7/22 DANCO007--Dancin' In Acton, Inc. 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 210.00 iAD - VCI -Curriculum

7/7/22 Ramirez, Gladys 4340--0Office Supplies EFT 312.13 iAD-Office Supplies

7/7/22 FRES001--Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc. 4710--Vended Food Service EFT 8,254.80 iAD-May Food Service

7/7/22 Z0O0P000--Zoo-Phonics, Inc. 5230--Conference & Workshop Re EFT 198.00 iAD- Workshop

7/7/22 SAVOO000--SAV-ON Fence Inc 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 10,370.00 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
7/7/22 ATT118A--AT&T 9839. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 477.68 Acct# 661 268-0087 983 9

7/7/22 TIM118A--Time Warner Cable 9656 5920--Internet Services EFT 389.96 iAD- Acct#8448 20 003 0439656
7/8/22 EMP1318 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 749.24 iAD- Payroll

7/11/22 Kurfess, Sonia 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 20.91 iAD- Classroom Supplies

7/11/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 662.63 iAD-Facilities Supplies-Gate sign
7/11/22 Latimer, Lisa 5240--Professional Development EFT 141.89 iAD- PD Supplies

7/11/22 ARTHO002--Arthur J Gallagher & Co. Insurance 5410--Liability Insurance EFT 3,867.31 iAD- Acct# ILEASCH-02- Down Payment
7/11/22 COUNO0Q09--Tania Pero 5829--Operating Expenditures - EFT 25.00 iAD-Events

7/11/22 PRNNOOO--PRN Nursing Consultants, LLC. 5851--Student Services Expendi EFT 225.00 iAD-Health Assessment

7/11/22 TMOBO002--T-Mobile 6381 5920--Internet Services EFT 72.00 iAD- Acct# 975936381

7/15/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 768.99 iAD- Classroom Supplies

7/15/22 EDTEOO00--EdTech 101 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 1,733.68 iAD- Chromebooks and Management License
7/15/22 LLGRO00--Gladys Ramirez 5240--Professional Development EFT 25.19 iAD- PD Supplies- Staff Lunch
7/15/22 LLGRO000--Gladys Ramirez 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 299.03 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance-Gas
7/15/22 PANTOO00--Panther Pest Control 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 100.00 iAD- Pest Control

7/15/22 DUNNOOO--Dunn-Edwards Paints 5825--Operating Expenditures - EFT 21.43 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance- Finance Charge
7/15/22 CORPOQ01--Corporate Splash 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 145.47 iAD- Marketing

7/15/22 INSI000--Inside SCV Magazine 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 135.00 iAD-Advertising

7/18/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4410--Classroom Furniture & Eq EFT 84.30 iAD- Classroom Furniture- Play House Tent
7/19/22 AFFOO000--Affordable Copier Service 4345--Printing & Reproduction EFT 781.28 iAD-Printing Supplies

7/19/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5240--Professional Development EFT 1,922.20 iAD- iLEAD CA Support Service
7/19/22 LAWOO000--Law Offices of Youna, Minney & Corr, LLP 5808--Professional Services - EFT 1,406.47 iAD- Leqal Servives

7/19/22 ILEAEXP--iLEAD Hybrid Exploration 5809--Professional Services - EFT 8,823.62 iAD- Employee Leasing January
7/20/22 DIVV118--Divvy, Inc. 9557--Divvy - iAD EFT 755.20 iAD Divvy Statement

7/21/22 EMP1318 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 927.51 iAD- Payroll

7/22/22 SIMUOOQO--Simulation Training Systems 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT 317.02 iAD- Educational Supplies

7/22/22 MCCAQO00--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 719.72  iAD-Supplies

7/22/22 SCHO013--School Food and Wellness Group 5310--Professional Dues, Membe EFT 450.00 iAD- NSLP Administrative Fee

7/22/22 COUNO0Q09--Tania Pero 5829--Operating Expenditures - EFT -25.00 iAD-Events

7/22/22 SCHOO009--School Pathways LLC 5850--Student Services Expendi EFT 122.15 iAD- Development GG4L Export Bridge
7/22/22 JIVEOO0O--Jive Communications, Inc. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 389.45 iAD-Acct# CN-577063-1503

7/25/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT -1,792.71 EE Benefits 03.22

7/25/22 EMP1491 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 1,553.90 iAD-Payroll

Page 2 of 6



Date Vendor GL account/Account label Method Amount Memo

7/27/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 597.57 EE Benefits 06.22

7/27/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 597.57 EE Benefits 03.22

7/27/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 597.57 EE Benefits 05.22

7/27/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 597.57 EE Benefits 04.22

7/27/22 CREAOQQO--Creative Learning Systems 4120--Core Curriculum - Softwa EFT 5,006.08 iAD-Curriculum and Support
7/27/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (CI EFT 3,592.08 iAD- Classroom Supplies

7/27/22 SPARO0O01--Sparkletts 4340--0Office Supplies EFT 448.81 iAD- Water Service

7/27/22 FRESO001--Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc. 4710--Vended Food Service EFT 4,752.00 iAD- June Food Service

7/27/22 CCSAO000--California Charter School Association 5310--Professional Dues, Membe EFT 4,125.00 Membership Dues

7/27/22 HESS000--Hess and Associates Inc 5310--Professional Dues, Membe EFT 140.00 iAD-4th quarter STRS

7/27/22 EDI118A--Southern California Edison 9069 5510--Utilities - Electricity EFT 7,400.23 iAD- Acct# 700386499069

7/27/22 WAS118A--Waste Management 3008. 5540--Utilities - Trash EFT 1,077.82 Service 07/01-7/31

7/27/22 AGUAO001--Agua Dulce Hardware 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 450.33 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
7/27/22 LLGRO00--Gladys Ramirez 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 63.67 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance-Gas
7/29/22 LITEOOO--Literacy Resources, LLC 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT 520.00 iAD- Curriculum

7/29/22 iLEA010--iLEAD Online Charter 4130--Other Curriculum EFT 5,866.25 iAD- Online Classes

7/29/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 2,221.86 iAD-Classroom Supplies

7/29/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 131.76 iAD-Classroom Supplies-Rabbit Food
7/29/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT -2,320.82 iAD-Classroom Supplies

7/29/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 2,320.82 iAD-Classroom Supplies

7/29/22 AFFOO000--Affordable Copier Service 4345--Printing & Reproduction EFT 1,206.78 iAD-Printing Supplies

7/29/22 COUNO0O0O0--County of Los Angeles, Department of Public Health 4710--Vended Food Service EFT 197.00 iAD- Cafeteria Food Safety Inspection
7/29/22 ARTHO002--Arthur J Gallagher & Co. Insurance 5410--Liability Insurance EFT 1,728.68 iAD- Acct# ILEASCH-02 1st Installment
7/29/22 BAY118A--Bay Alarm Company 3872 5560--Operations - Security EFT 529.92 iAD- Acct# 3483872

7/29/22 EDWAOQO--Edwards, Stevens & Tucker LLP 5808--Professional Services - EFT 549.00 iAD-SPED-Leqal Bills

7/29/22 THESO000--The Signal- Santa Clarita Valley 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 520.00 iAD-Marketing

7/29/22 SCHOO009--School Pathways LLC 5850--Student Services Expendi EFT 1,234.40 iAD- Annual Subscription

7/29/22 EFFEQ01--Effectual Educational Consulting Services 5852--Student Services Expendi EFT 1,820.00 iAD- Contract Services

8/5/22 LITEOOO--Literacy Resources, LLC 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT 949.44 iAD- Curriculum

8/5/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 57.80 iAD- Classroom Supplies

8/5/22 DUNNOOO--Dunn-Edwards Paints 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 655.85 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance Supplies
8/5/22 CORPOQ01--Corporate Splash 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 84.74 iAD- Marketing

8/16/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 692.18 iAD- Classroom Supplies

8/16/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4325--Custodial Supplies EFT 836.51 iAD- Facilities Supplies

8/16/22 EDTEQO00--EdTech 101 4430--IT Equipment & Supplies EFT 34,923.50 iAD- Chromebooks and Management License
8/16/22 AGUAO001--Aqua Dulce Hardware 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 196.51 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
8/16/22 PANTOO0O0--Panther Pest Control 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 100.00 iAD- Pest Control

8/16/22 CLIF000--Clifton Larson Allen LLP 5804--Professional Services - EFT 1,050.00 iAD- Accounting Services

8/16/22 COUNO009--Tania Pero 5829--Operating Expenditures - EFT 100.00 iAD-Events

8/16/22 Melissa Taub-Rogers 5829--Operating Expenditures - EFT 27.48 iAD- Event Supplies

8/16/22 INSIOO00--Inside SCV Magazine 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 147.00 iAD-Advertising

8/17/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4325--Custodial Supplies EFT 530.88 iAD- Custodial Supplies

8/17/22 RRPHO000--RK Physical Therapy Services PC 5852--Student Services Expendi EFT 325.00 iAD- Contracted Services

8/18/22 CIGNO00O--Cigna Healthcare 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 1,022.06 EE Benefits 08.22 - Cigna

8/18/22 CIGNO0O0O--Cigna Healthcare 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 1,011.68 EE Benefits 07.22 - Ciagna

8/18/22 KAIS000--Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 7,067.99 EE Benefits 07.22 - Kaiser

8/18/22 LEGAO003--Legal Shield 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 77.70 EE Benefits 07.22 - Leqal Shield
8/18/22 MESV000--MES Vision 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 170.65 EE Benefits 08.22 - MES Vision
8/18/22 NATIOO01--Nationwide 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 27.30 EE Benefits 07.22 - Nationwide
8/18/22 NATIOO01--Nationwide 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 27.30 EE Benefits 06.22 - Nationwide
8/18/22 MESV000--MES Vision 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 226.16 EE Benefits 07.22 - MES Vision
8/18/22 SUNLOO0O--Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 185.04 EE Benefits 07.22 - Sun Life
8/18/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4410--Classroom Furniture & Eq EFT 84.30 iAD- Classroom Furniture

8/18/22 FRESO001--Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc. 4710--Vended Food Service EFT 733.00 iAD- June Food Service

8/18/22 WAS118A--Waste Management 3008. 5540--Utilities - Trash EFT 1,077.82 Service 08/01-8/31

8/18/22 ATT118A--AT&T 9839. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 483.11 Acct# 661 268-0087 983 9
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8/18/22 TIM118A--Time Warner Cable 9656 5920--Internet Services EFT 389.96 iAD- Acct#8448 20 003 0439656
8/18/22 DIVV118--Divvy, Inc. 9557--Divvy - iAD EFT 1,648.32 iAD Divvy Statement

8/19/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 434.87 iAD-Classroom Supplies

8/19/22 SPARO01--Sparkletts 4340--0Office Supplies EFT 329.74 iAD- Water Service

8/19/22 EDTEO00--EdTech 101 4430--IT Equipment & Supplies EFT 2,411.19 iAD- Charging Cart

8/23/22 LEGAOQ03--Legal Shield 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 109.60 EE Benefits 05.22

8/23/22 APPL0O00--Apple Inc 4430--IT Equipment & Supplies EFT 440.41 iAD-SPED-iPad

8/23/22 ACCRO00--WASC Accrediting Commission for Schools 5310--Professional Dues, Membe EFT 830.00 iAD- Annual Membership Fee: 2022-2023
8/23/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5801--Professional Services - EFT 12,869.92 iAD - Monthly Service Fees
8/23/22 MOSAO001--Mosa Mack Science, Inc. 5840--Operating Expenditures - EFT 1,706.65 iAD- Annual Pro Licenses

8/23/22 TMOBO002--T-Mobile 6381 5920--Internet Services EFT 48.00 iAD- Acct# 975936381

8/23/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5940--Postage Expense EFT 263.32 iAD- Postage- Bill.com

8/23/22 EMP0699 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 1,093.90 iAD-Payroll

8/23/22 EMP2208 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 487.25 iAD-Payroll

8/25/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4325--Custodial Supplies EFT 35.00 iAD- Repair Equipment Pick Up Fee
8/25/22 FRESO001--Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc. 4710--Vended Food Service EFT 3,423.25 iAD- July Food Service

8/25/22 SCHOO009--School Pathways LLC 5850--Student Services Expendi EFT 101.25 iAD- School Check In Export Bridge
8/25/22 JIVEOO0O--Jive Communications, Inc. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 389.41 iAD-Acct# CN-577063-1503
8/26/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 250.00 iAD -Monthly Marketing Reimb - KHTS
8/29/22 EMP1904 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 1,947.38 iAD- Payroll

8/30/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 539.46 EE Benefits 07.22 - Aflac

8/30/22 LEARO004--Learning Without Tears 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 1,812.74 iAD- Classroom Supplies

8/30/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4340--0Office Supplies EFT 2,508.62 iAD- Office Supplies

8/30/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 244.08 iAD- Facilities Supplies

8/30/22 EDI118A--Southern California Edison 9069 5510--Utilities - Electricity EFT 6,635.71 iAD- Acct# 700386499069

8/30/22 MONTO008--Montalv Mechanical 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 1,184.50 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
8/30/22 ARTHO0O00--First Insurance Funding 5826--Operating Expenditures - EFT 1,728.68 iAD- Acct# ILEASCH-02 2nd Installment
8/31/22 LOSAOQ01--Los Angeles County Office of Education (LACOE) 9535--Retirement Liability EFT 28,485.07 iAD STRS

9/8/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4410--Classroom Furniture & Eq EFT 600.42 iAD- Classroom Furniture

9/8/22 MYSTO002--Mystery Science 5310--Professional Dues, Membe EFT 1,599.00 iAD- Membership

9/8/22 SAVO000--SAV-ON Fence Inc 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 620.00 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
9/8/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5801--Professional Services - EFT 12,869.92 iAD -Monthly Service Fees

9/8/22 FRANOO3--Franchise Tax Board 5825--Operating Expenditures - EFT 35.81 iAD- Corporation - 4173432000
9/8/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 250.00 iAD- Monthly Marketing-KHTS
9/8/22 SCHO009--School Pathways LLC 5850--Student Services Expendi EFT 130.00 iAD- Annual Subscription

9/8/22 TIM118A--Time Warner Cable 9656 5920--Internet Services EFT 389.96 iAD- Acct#8448 20 003 0439656
9/9/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4410--Classroom Furniture & Eq EFT 400.51 iAD- Classroom Furniture

9/13/22 KAIS000--Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 7,067.99 EE Benefits 08.22 - Kaiser

9/13/22 LEGAO003--Leqgal Shield 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 61.75 EE Benefits 08.22 - Leqal Shield
9/13/22 SUNLOO0O--Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 150.77 EE Benefits 08.22 Adjustment - Sun Life
9/13/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 1,593.24 iAD- Classroom Supplies- Music Stand
9/13/22 ELEMO000--Elementalscience [P] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 36.00 iAD - EMR - Curriculum

9/13/22 TEACO002--Teacher Synergy [P] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 185.99 iAD - EMR - Curriculum

9/13/22 MONTO008--Montalv Mechanical 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 1,677.00 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
9/13/22 PANTOO0O0--Panther Pest Control 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 700.00 iAD- Pest Control

9/13/22 SAVOO000--SAV-ON Fence Inc 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 1,575.00 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
9/13/22 MAKEOOO--Maker Learning Network 5801--Professional Services - EFT 12,869.92 iAD-Monthly Service Fees

9/13/22 CLIF000--Clifton Larson Allen LLP 5804--Professional Services - EFT 735.00 iAD-Audit Services

9/13/22 TMOBO002--T-Mobile 6381 5920--Internet Services EFT 80.00 IiAD- Acct# 975936381

9/16/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 295.26 iAD- Classroom Supplies - Folders
9/16/22 HBCO000--HBCO LLC 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 74.99 iAD - EMR - Curriculum

9/16/22 OFFI000--ODP Business Solutions LLC 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 178.96 iAD - EMR - Curriculum

9/16/22 RAINOOO--Rainbow Resource Center Inc [P] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 521.21 iAD - EMR - Curriculum

9/16/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 859.50 iAD- Facilities Supplies

9/16/22 WEXHO000--WEX Health Inc. 5827--Operating Expenditures - EFT 10.20 EE Benefits 07.22 WEX Service Fee
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9/16/22 WEXHO000--WEX Health Inc. 5827--Operating Expenditures - EFT 17.00 EE Benefits 06.22 WEX Service Fee
9/22/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 750.76 iAD- Classroom Supplies

9/22/22 Kurfess, Sonia 4305--Educational Supplies (CI EFT 232.12 iAD- Classroom Supplies

9/22/22 Mallory Partis 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 30.00 iAD- Classroom Supplies

9/22/22 HORSO000--Kim Wineland (Horse ETC) 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 220.00 iAD - VCI - Curriculum

9/22/22 FRESO001--Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc. 4710--Vended Food Service EFT 4,599.20 iAD- Auqust Food Service

9/22/22 A100000--Brandon Willard 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 1,170.00 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
9/22/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5801--Professional Services - EFT 23,352.62 iAD- July iCA Shared Service
9/22/22 CLIF000--Clifton Larson Allen LLP 5804--Professional Services - EFT 2,100.00 iAD- Audit Services

9/22/22 LAWOO000--Law Offices of Young, Minney & Corr, LLP 5808--Professional Services - EFT 1,578.42 iAD- Leqal Servives

9/22/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5809--Professional Services - EFT 1,858.92 iAD- Shared Employee

9/22/22 ILEAEXP--iLEAD Hybrid Exploration 5809--Professional Services - EFT 1,076.50 iAD-Shared Employee Stipend
9/22/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5852--Student Services Expendi EFT 1,513.61 iAD- October iCA Student Support Adjustments
9/22/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5852--Student Services Expendi EFT 41.76 iAD- Auqust iCA Student Support Adiustments
9/22/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5852--Student Services Expendi EFT 697.30 iAD- September iCA Student Support Adjustments
9/26/22 WAS118A--Waste Management 3008. 5540--Utilities - Trash EFT 2,071.37 Service 09/01-9/31

9/26/22 AGUA001--Agua Dulce Hardware 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 575.57 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance
9/26/22 ILEAEXP--iLEAD Hybrid Exploration 5809--Professional Services - EFT 1,279.80 iAD-Shared Employee

9/26/22 ATT118A--AT&T 9839. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 487.24 Acct# 661 268-0087 983 9

9/29/22 Miranda Sanchez 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 88.70 iAD- Classroom Supplies

9/29/22 Skylar Eisenbert 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 56.12 iAD- Classroom Supplies

9/29/22 Paula Oerum 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 8.82 iAD- Classroom Supplies

9/29/22 TIMEOO1--TimedLearning [S] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 625.00 iAD--EMR-Curriculum

9/29/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 638.52 iAD- Facilities Supplies

9/29/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4420--NonClassroom Furniture & EFT 1,621.14 iAD- Non-Classroom Furniture
9/29/22 EDI118A--Southern California Edison 9069 5510--Utilities - Electricity EFT 10,663.09 iAD- Acct# 700386499069

9/29/22 DUNNOOO--Dunn-Edwards Paints 5630--Repairs & Maintenance - EFT 827.25 iAD- Facilities and Maintenance Supplies
9/29/22 SANT007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 741.65 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 SANTO007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 744.69 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 SANT007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 741.65 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 SANTO007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 760.36 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 SANT007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 744.91 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 SANTO007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 741.65 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 SANTO007--Santa Clarita Valley International 5809--Professional Services - EFT 757.29 iAD- Shared Employee

9/29/22 ARTHOO00--First Insurance Funding 5826--Operating Expenditures - EFT 1,728.68 iAD- Acct# ILEASCH-02 3rd Installment
9/29/22 MAKEOQO0O0--Maker Learning Network 5830--Operating Expenditures - EFT 250.00 iAD-Monthly Marketing Reimb - KHTS
9/29/22 SCOO0O000--Scoot Education 5855--Student Services Expendi EFT 348.00 iAD- Substitutes

9/29/22 JIVEOQO--Jive Communications, Inc. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 387.92 iAD-Acct# CN-577063-1503

9/29/22 TMOBO002--T-Mobile 6381 5920--Internet Services EFT 45.36 iAD- Acct# 975936381

9/29/22 VTRAOOQO--VT Ranch 9320--Deposits EFT 300.00 Agua Dulce- Field Studies

10/1/22 LOSAO001--Los Angeles County Office of Education (LACOE) 9535--Retirement Liability EFT 30,076.78 iAD STRS

10/3/22 APPLO000--Apple Inc 4430--IT Equipment & Supplies EFT 5,977.53 iAD-SPED-Staff Macbooks

10/4/22 Dean, Veronika 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 28.75 iAD- Classroom Supplies

10/4/22 ATT118A--AT&T 9839. 5910--Telephone & Fax EFT 483.78 Acct# 661 268-0087 983 9

10/4/22 TIM118A--Time Warner Cable 9656 5920--Internet Services EFT 389.96 iAD- Acct#8448 20 003 0439656
10/7/22 NATIOO1--Nationwide 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 27.30 EE Benefits 08.22 - Nationwide
10/7/22 WEXHO000--WEX Health Inc. 3401--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 10.20 EE Benefits 08.22 WEX Service Fee
10/7/22 CIGNOO0O--Cigna Healthcare 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 717.67 EE Benefits 09.22 - Cigna

10/7/22 KAIS000--Kaiser Foundation Health Plan 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 8,852.21 EE Benefits 09.22 - Kaiser

10/7/22 OPENO003--Open Up Resources 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT 2,800.80 iAD- Curriculum

10/7/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 833.75 iAD- Classroom Supplies-

10/7/22 Miranda Sanchez 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 130.10 iAD- Classroom Supplies

10/7/22 Shana Knox 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 146.59 iAD- Classroom Supplies
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10/7/22 MCCAO000--McCalla Company 4355--Facilities Supplies EFT 861.55 iAD- Facilities Supplies

10/7/22 WAS118A--Waste Management 3008. 5540--Utilities - Trash EFT 1,777.82 iAD- Service 10/01-10/31
10/7/22 ILEA300--iLEAD California 5801--Professional Services - EFT 26,003.12 iAD- October iCA Shared Service
10/7/22 MAKEOQOO--Maker Learning Network 5801--Professional Services - EFT 12,869.92 iAD-Monthly Service Fees
10/7/22 EDWAOQO--Edwards, Stevens & Tucker LLP 5808--Professional Services - EFT 247.05 iAD-SPED-Leaqal Bills

10/7/22 Ramirez, Gladys 5840--Operating Expenditures - EFT 459.55 iAD-Music Subscription

10/7/22 SCOO0000--Scoot Education 5855--Student Services Expendi EFT 1,044.00 iAD- Substitutes

10/7/22 EMP2026 9311--Payroll - Manual Checks EFT 1,009.28 iAD- Payroll

10/11/22 EMP2343 9311--Pavroll - Manual Checks EFT 461.96 iAD-Payroll

10/12/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 38.14 iAD- Classroom Supplies
10/12/22 EVANO002--Evan-Moor Educational Publishers [P] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 445.52 iAD - EMR - Curriculum
10/12/22 OFFI000--ODP Business Solutions LLC 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 204.11 iAD - EMR - Curriculum
10/12/22 TIMBO00O--Timberdoodle [P] 4335--Home Study Stipend EFT 3,829.63 iAD - EMR - Curriculum
10/14/22 Latimer, Lisa 5829--Operating Expenditures - EFT 415.57 iAD- Event Supplies

10/18/22 AFLAO000--AFLAC 3402--Health & Welfare Benefit EFT 474.00 EE Benefits 08.22 - Aflac
10/18/22 OPENO0O03--Open Up Resources 4110--Core Curriculum - Texts, EFT 5,978.70 iAD- Curriculum

10/18/22 AMAZ100--Amazon Capital Services (iCA) 4305--Educational Supplies (Cl EFT 1,259.15 iAD- Classroom Supplies